LMH6582/LMH6583
16x8 500 MHz Analog Crosspoint Switch, Gain of 1/
Gain of 2
General Description
The LMH™ family of products is joined by the LMH6582/
LMH6583, a high speed, non-blocking, analog, crosspoint
switch. The LMH6582 has a gain of 1 while the LMH6583
has a gain of two. The LMH6582/ LMH6583 is designed for

Note 10: Drift determined by dividing the change in parameter at temperature extremes by the total temperature change.
Note 11: Parameter is guaranteed by design.
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
64–Pin QFP LMH6582YA LMH6582YA xx Units
VXE64A
LMH6583YA LMH6583YA xx Units
LM
H
6582/LM
H
6583
Application Section
INTRODUCTION
The LMH6582/ LMH6583 is a high speed, fully buffered, non
blocking, analog crosspoint switch. Having fully buffered
inputs allows the LMH6582/ LMH6583 to accept signals from
low or high impedance sources without the worry of loading
the signal source. The fully buffered outputs will drive 75 or